LLC dba Facemyer Company pursuant to their lowest and best bid in 
the amount of $219,675.42, authorizing execution and declaring an 
emergency

Ordinance 2019-36
An ordinance authorizing the purchase of a police cruiser from Tim 
Lally Chevrolet for a sum not to exceed thirty-five thousand eight 
hundred thirty and 80/100  ($35,830.80) dollars pursuant to state bid 

pricing and further authorizing the execution of all necessary 
documents and declaring an emergency

Ordinance 2019-37

An ordinance authorizing the purchase of law enforcement outfitting 
package for a new police cruiser from Parr Public Safety Equipment 
for a sum not to exceed fifteen thousand seven hundred ninety-four 
($15,794) dollars and authorizing the execution of all necessary 
documents and declaring an emergency

Ordinance 2019-39

An ordinance authorizing execution of a Memorandum of Agreement
with David L. Marhover and the Romanelli Company LLC providing
for the direct conveyance of an easement for the Little Walnut Creek